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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  06 FEBRUARY 2026 

FRIDAY 

CRIMINAL MATTERS 
 
 
 

IN COURT   GA   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA J 

 

 

IN COURT GB  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JORDAAN AJ  

 

 

IN COURT GC  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEL AJ 

 

 
IN COURT GD  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MAKAMU J  

 

 

IN COURT C PALACE  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MNCUBE AJ  
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URGENT COURT 
 
 
IN COURT 2E  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J        

       

 
IN COURT 4F  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J     

                                              

     

IN COURT 4C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE A .MEYER  AJ 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

 

IN COURT 6F  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J 

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

 

1.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MNGUNI SD + 1 OTHER 

011290/25 13/05/25  

2.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MADZIVHANDILA GJ  

076077/25 06/10/25  

3.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

HARDIN JC + 1 OTHER 

036756/24 06/10/25  

4.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

JACQUES C 

059835/25 13/11/25  
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5.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

GOVENDER M 

058349/25 15/11/25  

6.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

114584/25 11/09/25  

7.  ABSA TRUST LTD 

VS 

RAF 

108020/25 11/09/25  

8.  CONSTANT WILSNACH 

VS 

RAF 

114578/25 11/09/25  

9.  CONSTANT WILSNACH 

VS 

RAF 

107648/25 11/09/25  

10.  SANDENBERG HA 

VS 

RAF 

114638/25 11/09/25  

11.  KUBHEKA MG 

VS 

RAF 

009839/22 31/07/25  

12.  SHABANGU SGS 

VS 

RAF 

011987/22 23/07/25  

13.  MAVUSO S 

VS 

RAF 

088753/23 27/08/25  
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14.  MASUKU N 

VS 

MTHOMBENI TN + 4 OTHERS 

151335/25 15/10/25  

15.  MACHEKE BP 

VS 

RAF 

7741/22 10/09/25  

16.  LERUTOANE H 

VS 

MINISTER OF POLICE 

45954/19 15/05/25  

17.  RATAU CR 

VS 

RAF 

79708/17 15/10/25  

18.  NCHABELENG KL 

VS 

RAF 

7941/22 29/09/25  

19.  VAN NIEKERK MHP 

VS 

RAF 

83212/17 01/09/25  

20.  DLAMINI PZ 

VS 

RAF 

55941/20 18/10/25  

21.  ROADLAB LTD + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MA-SHEO CONSTRUCTION LTD 

68448/17 14/05/25  

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT 

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

22.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

MOAHLODI RD 

086341/25 07/10/25  
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23.  ABSA HOME LOANS  

VS 

KRUGER A 

118371/25 07/10/25  

24.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MUKOMA CK 

059196/25 24/06/25  

25.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MANNYA ML 

043426/25 26/06/25  

26.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

MODIKASENG KP 

095227/23 10/11/25  

27.  KENOSI JK 

VS 

MINISTER OF POLICE + 1 OTHER 

88266/16   

 

 

 
 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT  6D   AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J  

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

28.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MKHIZE N 

071870/25 03/10/25  
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29.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

NKABINDE N 

089633/25 03/10/25  

30.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MALUNGA B 

022577/25 30/07/25  

31.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

GOORREY C + 1 OTHER 

075991/24 19/11/25  

32.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

THABANE C 

089396/24 23/07/25  

33.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MAKOPO GR 

081404/25 03/10/25  

34.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MACHATE K 

011120/25 24/11/25  

35.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MCLOUN KJ + 1 OTHER 

115786/24 26/06/25  

36.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

LEYE M 

088048/24 01/12/25  

37.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

ULTRAVIOLET INVESTMENTS CC + 1 

OTHER 

018118/25 03/10/25  
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38.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

BUSH AJ 

111585/25 11/07/25  

39.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

TOKPAL TRADING & PROJECTS LTD + 2 

OTHERS 

130132/24 05/08/25  

40.  ABSA BANKLTD 

VS 

LISHIVHA L + 1 OTHER 

105242/25 11/09/25  

41.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

MOFOKENG BT 

008317/22 13/11/25  

42.  BOKABA KA 

VS 

BOKABA SS 

10550/04 28/10/25  

43.  SIBANYONI JM 

VS 

RAF 

91849/19 05/08/25  

44.  VAN HUYSSTEEN RJ 

VS 

RAF 

24481/19 25/09/25  

45.  SWANEPOEL N 

VS 

RAF 

14760/22 09/09/25  

46.  HADEBE GV 

VS 

RAF 

24395/22 05/09/25  
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47.  DISEBO MM 

VS 

RAF 

7722/20 05/09/25  

48.  ABSA BANK LTD 

VS 

ESTATE OF LATE MALOMA MF + 1 

OTHER 

14665/12 04/09/25  

49.  TEKETEL HA 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 2 OTHERS 

6571/19 08/08/25  

 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

 

50.  HLAHENG BS 

VS 

SHARE YOUR WEALTH LTD 

077062/24 30/06/25  

51.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MAKGATHA KJ 

122793/25 30/09/25  

52.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

PHOOKO MP 

148248/25 02/10/25  

53.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

REX MM 

121113/25 15/09/25  

54.  NURYE AH 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 3 

OTHERS 

052217/25 20/10/25  
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UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
 
IN COURT 4G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM J 

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

55. 1

1 

BODY CORPORATE 

VS 

SANGA CA + 1 OTHER 

1009078/2

5 

14/07/25  

56.  SELALEDI KE + 3 OTHERS 

VS 

RAF 

108648/23 11/09/25  

57.  MAREMA P 

VS 

TIKORANGA LODGE LTD + 1 OTHER 

072645/25 06/09/25  

58.  MKHWANAZI WS 

VS 

RAF + 2 OTHERS 

158721/25 10/09/25  

59.  CSARS  

VS 

MANKAAN CONSULTING LTD 

131072/25 31/07/25  

60.  KGOBUDI KP 

VS 

TSHWANE WEST DISTRICT 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

118406/23 13/11/25  

61.  CONTOUR TECHNOLOGY LTD 

VS 

099915/25 04/11/25  
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NATIONAL TREASURY + 12 OTHERS 

62.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MALAKA LM + 1 OTHER 

048982/25 10/15/25  

63.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

PRINCE KMS  

146945/24 02/04/25  

64.  MANYANE EN 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

021765/25 27/10/25  

65.  ABOBE F 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 2 

OTHERS 

179994/25 28/10/25  

66. C FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

SAMPSON HM 

044424/25 15/09/25  

67.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

BOTHMA JS 

042509/25 15/09/25  

68.  DIRSHE JM 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 3 

OTHERS 

086798/23 20/08/25  

69.  MIZAR R 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

127618/25 19/09/25  

70.  MUTUGI PC 

VS 

19497/21 25/09/25  
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DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER 

71.  SOSIBO TZ 

VS 

RAF 

62192/21 17/09/25  

72.  NYAWOSE NN 

VS 

RAF 

60299/22 04/09/25  

73.  TAAI TT 

VS 

RAF 

3483/16 02/10/25  

74.  VILAKAZI BP 

VS 

RAF 

42896/21 26/09/25  

75.  KUNYANA M 

VS 

RAF 

51313/22 05/09/25  

76.  MARGUERIETTE BM 

VS 

DIRECTOR-GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS + 2 OTHERS 

3430/22 07/10/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

77.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE LTD 

VS MOABI K 

051285/25 06/08/25  

78.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE LTD 

VS BASUPENG M 

136037/24 06/08/25  

79.  FIRTRAND MORTGAGE LTD 

VS NONG NL 

059513/25 06/08/25  
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80.  FIRSTRAND MORTAGE 

VS MAILA TB 

071533/25 23/08/25  

81.  SINYUA M VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 3 

OTHERS 

047819/25 13/10/25  

82.  KASA WA VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 3 

OTHERS 

068834/25 23/10/25  

 
 

 

OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

 

IN COURT A PALACE  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLOPA-SETHOSA J  

 

 

IN COURT  2F   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN ROOYEN AJ  

 

 

IN COURT  2D   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PILLAY AJ  

 

 

IN COURT  2H  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TROMP AJ  

 

 

 
IN COURT 8C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MODISA AJ  
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SPECIAL MOTIONS  
 
 

IN COURT  2B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENYAI J  

 

060924/23;     114499/24; 

 

 

IN COURT 2C   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELAJ 

 

049972/25;     07176/16; 

 

 

 

INSOLVENCY COURT 

 

 

IN COURT  8A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LABUSCHAGNE J 

 

 

IN COURT  8B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE GREYLING AJ 

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

 

1.  V A STILLO (EXPARTE) 088719/2025 22/9/2025  

2.  VOLTEX 

VS  

TULLUES W E 

123673/2025 17/9/2025  

3.  MARAIS 

VS 

WINCKLER 

054306/2025 25/4/2025  



14 
 

4.  INNO ARCH 

VS 

WINCKLER K W 

159135/2025 9/9/2025  

5.  B/C NINON 

VS 

H BALOGUN 

155685/2025 9/9/2025  

6.  KALAHARI AUTO 

MEGATRANSPORT 

VS 

IMVULA ROADS 

157207/2025 9/9/2025  

7.  R J WATSON (EXPARTE) 156959/2025 30/9/2025  

8.  J M NEL (EXPARTE) 084570/2025 24/6/2025  

9.  C T BOTHA 

VS 

C N B DEVELOPMENTS 

109387/2025 3/9/2025  

10.  J RAMAHLO (EXPARTE) 156733/2025 5/9/2025  

11.  C BRUTON (EXPARTE) 155093/2025 3/9/2025  

12.  J J FOURIE (EXPARTE) 175818/2025 29/9/2025  
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13.  C H THERON 

VS 

KIM SETATI 

016760/2025 17/9/2025  

14.  B/C KEFALOMA 

VS  

N M MOTHOKA 

102478/2025 10/7/2025  

15.  B/C JAN CELLIERS 

VS 

K S SHIKWAMBANE 

147354/2025 9/10/2025  

16.  J C JACOBS (EXPARTE) 186743/2025 9/10/2025  

17.  C KOTZE (EXPARTE) 186168/2025 13/10/2025  

18.  L SNYMAN (EXPARTE 20727/2025 4/11/2025  

19.  M SMIT (EXPARTE) 208232/2025 4/11/2025  

20.  B/C SILVER ACRES 

VS 

K H MKHARI 

165927/2025 17/9/2025  

21.  NHLAPO E N (EXPARTE) 

 

209742/2025 17/9/2025  
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22.  B/C PRENOPARK 

VS 

MABELANE N D 

169156/2025 9/10/2025  

23.  R BRUMMER (EXPARTE) 142465/2025 25/8/2025  

24.  A P S FOURIE  

VS Y T VILJOEN 

137348/2025 26/8/2025  

25.  Y B CRAIG 

VS 

H P DU PLESSIS 

132223/2025 26/8/2025  

26.  E J A VAN NIEKERK 

(EXPARTE) 

211538/2025 7/11/2025  

27.  A G DE BEER 

VS 

 A J MAHLERBE 

153692/2025 2/9/2025  

28.  E MOHLALA 

VS  

C M MASHILE 

088951/2024 27/8/2025  

29.  C K VAN ZYL (EXPARTE) 129691/2025 4/8/2025  

30.  B/C GREEN VALLEY 

VS 

R A RASEROKA 

196902/2025 23/10/2025  
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31.  C H THERON 

VS K L M SETATI FOOD 

SERVICES 

167100/2025   

32.  IAN BRYCE FLEMMING 

NO. VS 

KHAYA BRICKS &SAND 

CC NO. 

136677/2024   

33.  L SNYMAN _ EXPARTE 207927/2025   

 

SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT  

 
 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE AJ 

 
NO. PLAINTIFF 

 

DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER ATTORNEY 

1 NDLOVU H L 

 

RAF 90291/15 SDJ ATT. 

2 GORDON S 

 

RAF 49380/19 SSI ATT. 

3 

 

GUMEDE L W OBO E 

SIBANDA 

RAF 88855/19 SSI ATT. 

4 

 

MOLOBI M E RAF 006019/24 SURITA MARAIS ATT. 

5 

 

SIBANDA T MINISTER OF 

POLICE 

227739/25 QUMBA ATT. 

6 

 

NGESI N C RAF 055504/24 SOTSHINTSHI ATT. 

7 

 

SWARTZ M S RAF 33470/22 MARAIS BASSON ATT. 

8 

 

MAVASA J P RAF 40388/23 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

9 

 

MAZIBUKO D RAF 36613/21 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

10 

 

HLANZI M G RAF 36605/21 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

11 MTYUKATA N RAF 036254/23 SOTSHINTSHI ATT. 
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12 

 

GUMEDE P N M RAF 016181/23 SOTSHINTSHI ATT. 

 

13 

 

MOOKA K J RAF 43398/18 SOTSHINTSHI ATT. 

14 

 

NYEMBE L MINISTER OF 

HEALTH 

140198/25 NOTUNUNU ATT. 

15 

 

OELSEN T C RAF 015032/25 SURITA MARAIS ATT. 

16 

 

FATLANE M J RAF 043052/24 SURITA MARAIS ATT. 

17 

 

MABUSELA K RAF 53606/17 M J MASHAO ATT. 

18 

 

MOROKOLO L F RAF 65229/19 M J MASHAO ATT. 

19 

 

MAKGAI M P OBO 

MINOR 

RAF 112081/23 M J MASHAO ATT. 

20 

 

MABUZA  S OBO K RAF 74325/19 A NDLOVU ATT. 

21 

 

MANGANYI S P RAF 94428/24 

 

B DLOVA ATT. 

22 

 

MKHATSHANE L MEC OF HEALTH 140180/25 NOTUNUNU ATT. 

23 

 

LEVITT J RAF 79957/17 SJA ATT. 

24 

 

VAN DYK J MEC OF PUBLIC 

WORKS + 1 OTHER 

23656/10 ADAMS & ADAMS 

ATT. 

25 

 

MAISELA M M OBO 

MINOR 

RAF 050609/24 MATHYE & CHAUKE 

ATT. 

26 

 

LUSHABA T L OBO 

MINOR 

RAF 016207/24 MATHYE & CHAUKE 

ATT. 

27 

 

LUSHABA T L OBO 

MINOR 

RAF 015624/24 MATHYE & CHAUKE 

ATT. 

28 

 

ZONDO L L OBO MINOR RAF 019670/25 MATHYE & CHAUKE 

ATT. 

29 

 

SHIKWAMBANE D L  RAF 71889/19 MARISANA MASHEDI 

ATT. 

30 

 

MLOTSHWA J H RAF 53505/16 MARISANA MASHEDI 

ATT. 

31 

 

TEMPELMAN T RAF 21709/18 SJA ATT. 

32 

 

GROBLER T RAF 18571/20 SJA ATT. 

33 

 

OLIVIER E A OBO SELF & 

MINORS 

RAF 35091/20 SJA ATT. 

34 

 

MTHEMBU B E RAF 50753/22 SJA ATT. 
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35 

 

MAROPE O P RAF 095032/24 T S BALOYI & 

MOROBE ATT. 

36 

 

BALOYI M N RAF 64711/23 V J BALOI ATT. 

 

SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT 

 

 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAIKANE AJ  

 
1 MADIKIZELA N H 

 

RAF 137053/24 SOTSHINTSHI ATT. 

2 SIPHOMPOLO N 

 

RAF 229204/25 QUMBA ATT. 

3 

 

MLONDI N P MEC OF HEALTH 146648/25 NOTUNUNU ATT. 

4 

 

ZULU N RAF 116892/23 SOTSHINTSHI ATT. 

5 

 

DYALAZA N RAF 231982/25 QUMBA ATT. 

6 

 

DUMAKUDE S R RAF 1244/21 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

7 

 

FIKILE N OBO L RAF 36612/21 MAFANYA ATT. 

 

8 

 

NDABA F F RAF 57373/21 NGQUMSHE ATT. 

9 

 

ROGERS L RAF 55622/17 RAPULANE MATLOU 

ATT. 

10 

 

MABENA S RAF 78600/14 MALATJI MOHOSH & 

POOE ATT. 

11 

 

MOSITO N F RAF 61295/14 MALATJI MOHOSH & 

POOE ATT. 

12 

 

ZULU H M RAF 74535/14 MALATJI MOHOSH & 

POOE ATT. 

13 

 

SMEARS U S G RAF 17512/16 RAPULANE MATLOU 

ATT. 

14 

 

MFATI D E RAF 79147/19 RAPULANE MATLOU 

ATT. 

15 

 

LESELE T A RAF 42866/21 F M MALESA ATT. 

16 

 

MOGOSETSI M OBO 

MINOR 

RAF 25598/19 F M MALESA ATT. 

17 

 

LUKHELE S S RAF 22030/22 F M MALESA ATT. 
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18 

 

TANGA T T RAF 22032/22 F M MALESA ATT. 

19 

 

MPOELANG I N RAF 49056/21 O JOUBERT ATT. 

20 

 

MBELE P P RAF 26921/22 O JOUBERT ATT. 

21 

 

ERASMUS N P RAF 41805/21 KRITZINGER ATT. 

22 

 

SEKATI R S OBO L RAF 54256/17 MARISANA MASHEDI 

ATT. 

23 

 

RASENGA P B RAF 090816/25 GWATULE ATT. 

24 

 

KHUMALO N A RAF 36081/22 GWATULE ATT. 

25 

 

NTLAZANE V RAF 22288/22 LIEBENBERG ATT. 

26 

 

MSWELI P M RAF 5989/22 GMI ATT. 

27 

 

NDLOVU Z RAF 70214/12 MAFORI LESUFI ATT. 

28 

 

PHEPHENG K N RAF 45068/16 MALATJI MOHOSH & 

POOE ATT. 

29 

 

LEPALAMO S K RAF 25095/11 MALATJI MOHOSH & 

POOE ATT. 

30 

 

MAKANZI L RAF 36981/21 M M MOTAU ATT. 

31 

 

CELE P P RAF 117612/23 M M MOTAU ATT. 

32 

 

MOGANEDI S E RAF 779/2024 MALOKA ATT. 

33 

 

TLAKA M O RAF B39139/22 MALOKA ATT. 

34 

 

MOLEKUDI P E RAF 65187/15 SDJ ATT. 

35 

 

MASHEGO L F RAF 67323/18 SDJ ATT. 

36 

 

MAVUSO S J RAF 39684/18 SDJ ATT. 
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FAMILY COURT 

 

 

IN COURT  6B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN NIEKERK J 

 

IN COURT   6C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LINGENFELDER AJ  

 

 

 

TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 

 

 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PIENAAR AJ  

 

 

 

 

ITEM PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE 

1 MOYO L N VS RAF 55266/21 06/06/2024 

2 GAEYAYA D M VS RAF 18661/21 17/10/2024 

3 KHOZA I D VS RAF 9293/22 25/10/2024 

4 PHASHA L M VS RAF 38028/20 12/03/2024 

5 MOSES A VS RAF 061043/23 01/12/2023 

6 DEREMBWE J VS RAF 084722/23 27/06/2024 

7 LEKAOTA K VS RAF 27015/22 03/04/2024 

7A DUMA W J VS RAF 121434/24 12/12/2024 

7B ZUNGU B VS RAF 21484/22 15/04/2024 
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TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 

 
(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAMABOLO  AJ  

 

 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 

 

 

IN COURT 6A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUKHAIMANE AJ 

 

  

3928/18; 

 

IN COURT  2G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J 

 

36393/16; 

ITEM PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE 

8 MAHLANGU S VS RAF 3889/22 10/11/2023 

9 MPOFU E VS RAF 10789/21 19/04/2024 

10 LEDWABA L R VS RAF 43101/23 04/10/2023 

11 MATHE L A VS RAF 084237/24 09/10/2024 

12 MABENA J M VS RAF 57875/20 10/12/2024 

13 SHOBA N E VS RAF 042113/23 09/04/2024 

14 ZWANA N E VS RAF 16839/21 19/07/2024 

15 VIEIRA J H VS RAF 24984/17 21/08/2024 

16 NGOMANE B P VS RAF 26874/22 16/05/2024 

17 SCHEEPERS W C VS RAF 34974/22 26/06/2024 
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CIVIL PART-HEARD 
 

 

IN COURT  8F  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J  

 

45567/18; 

 

 

COMMERCIAL COURT PART-HEARD MATTERS 

 
IN COURT  8G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 

 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO OUTCOME 
 

1. CHAPMAN FUND MANAGERS (PTY) LTD VS 
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS CASE 

25558/21  
 

 

 

IN COURT  4A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J  

88420/15; 

 

 

TAXATIONS 

 
TAXING MASTER  ROOM TIME CASE NO  APPLICANT RESPONDENT 

 

 

 

     

KGANEDI Room 7.41 09h00 24917/12 S T MAMA RAF 

 Room 7.41 09h00 50648/19 N MCEKEVANA RAF 

 Room 7.41 10h00 070047/23 SBSA EDL MAHLANGU 
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 Room 17 10h30 44036/21 SBSA G DEYZEL 

 Room 17 12h00 088813/24 (OPP) S L NGOMANE CITY OF TSHWAN 

      

MUKANSI Room 49 09h00 52187/17 G LESOGA RAF 

 Room 49  09h30 39270/19 N M RASEROKA RAF 

 Room 49  10h00 43529/21 E SHAFIEK RAF 

 Room 17 10h30 3300/19 B MFUPI RAF 

 Room 17 11h00 3356/22 P MOLAPO RAF 

      

SIBIYA Room 17 09h00   RAF 

 Room 17 09h30 4357/19 L MAFOKWANE RAF 

 Room 17 10h00 21657/21 N MAEMA RAF 

 Room 17 10h30 120568/24 L DUBE RAF 

 Room 17 11h00 115562/23 B KHUMALO RAF 

 Room 17 11h30 045902/24 SAFCEI MIN OF ELECTRIC 

      

BHANA Room 23 09h00 34692/18 M NANGAMMBI RAF 

 Room 23 09h30 37749/23 L L MABOMBA RAF 

 Room 23 10h00 58786/23 E REMBA RAF 

 Room 23 10h30 37747/23 N VHIMANI RAF 

 Room 23 11h00 58875/21 S GONO RAF 

      

MHLAVA Room 6.30 09h00 A327/24 L J MAILULA B/C OF ORANJEH 

 Room 6.30 09h30 18444/22 M SEBETOLA RAF 

 Room 6.30 10h00 35927/22 M NONYANE RAF 

 Room 17 10h30 17692/22 B TOKOLOGO RAF 

 Room 17 11h00 8836/21 P MOJELA RAF 

 Room 17 11h30 24795/14 S SEWEPA RAF 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  06 FEBRRUARY 2026 

FRIDAY 

CIVIL TRIALS  

ROLL ONE CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DAVIS ADJP IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1 H J SWART 51221/18 13/08/25 EHLERS   

 

ROLL TWO CONSISTS OF SPECIAL DEFAULT  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP DAVIS J IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1 C HLATSWAYO 021474/23 01/10/25 MAGAGANE   

2 N G MABASO 049173/24 06/02/25 MAGAGANE   

3 M J MASHABA 25199/19 02/10/25 CILLIERS   

4 J D MPETE 71899/19 09/10/25 NGQUMSHE   

5 M P SIMELANE 17080/23 09/10/25 NGQUMSHE   

6 T M SHONGWE 027922/22 16/10/25 FM MALESA   

7 A JULIUS 1236/19 31/10/25 GMI   

8 M S MOGANO 63621/17 31/10/25 MOTIMELE   

9 N E MASINA 27053/16 31/10/25 MOTMELE   

10 N S NAJJUMA 034070/23 19/10/25 Z SMIT   
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SETTLED MATTERS 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP DAVIS J IN COURT 8E AT 09:30 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO ALLOCATION 

1 MF V/ZYL 56994/17  

2 SK RIHANNO 23605/21  

3 SW MAZIBUKO 78146/19  

4 SS NGEMA 12506/22  

5 AJ CHAKA 44432/20  

6 GJJ VLOK 34100/23  

7 TPM KHUMALO 36968/23  

8 LP KGASWANE 084212/23  

9 CT HLUNGWANE 55670/21  

 

CIVIL TRIAL COURT JUDGES 

 
IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J  

 
IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J  

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J  

 
IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL J 

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ALLEN AJ 

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VIMBI AJ 
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“END OF THE ROLL” 

 

 


